
State of Utah Points of Contact with the Division of Purchasing 
In the event of a procurement question, please contact the Purchasing Agent assigned to your Agency.  

In the event that your Department does not have a Purchasing Agent assigned, please contact 
Christopher Hughes (christopherhughes@utah.gov or 801-538-3254) for assistance. 

For assistance with the Division of Purchasing website, please contact John Palmer 
(johnpalmer@utah.gov or 801-538-3205) for assistance. 

For other public entities (Cities, Counties, Higher/Public Education, Service Districts), please contact 
Debbie Johnson (debbiejohnson@utah.gov or 801-592-8883) for assistance. 

For assistance in searching State of Utah “Best Value” contracts, please contact Sheila Bird 
(sbird@utah.gov or 801-538-3154) for assistance. 

Department/Division/Office    Purchasing Agent  Contact Information 

Office of Education     Brad Cummings  bcummings@utah.gov 
          801-538-3232 
Workforce Services/Attorney General/DABC/  Nick Hughes  nhughes@utah.gov 
Courts/Labor Commission       801-538-3148 

Human Services      Spencer Hall  spencerh@utah.gov 
          801-538-3307  

Health       Chris Jennings   ctjennings@utah.gov 
          801-538-3157 

Governor’s Office     Zac Christensen  zchristensen@utah.gov 
          801-538-3131 

Technology Services     Fay Tan   ftan@utah.gov 
          801-538-3524 

Public Safety/Agriculture    Jeff Hammer  jhammer@utah.gov 
          801-538-3159   

Environmental Quality     Chad Hinds   chinds@utah.gov 
          801-538-1287 

Natural Resources     Ann Schliep   aschliep@utah.gov 
          801-538-3421 

Tax/Insurance/Financial Institutions/Auditor’s Office  Solomon Kingston skingston@utah.gov 
          801-538-3228 

Corrections/Board of Pardons    Jake Macfarlane jmacfarlane@utah.gov 
          801-538-3146  

Administrative Services     Jennifer Salts   jennifersalts@utah.gov 
          801-538-3064 

Career Service/Navajo Trust/National Guard/  Rachel Cheney  rcheney@utah.gov 
Heritage and Arts/Veteran Affairs      801-538-1297 

 
**For assistance with State Cooperative Approved Vendor Lists, please contact: 
Approved Vendor List (for IT)    Windy Aphayrath waphayrath@utah.gov 
          801-538-3097 
Approved Vendor List (for non-IT)   Zac Christensen  zchristensen@utah.gov 
          801-538-3131 
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